
Magyarország Nyílt Nemzeti Oldtimer 
Motoros Bajnokság 

Kakucs (HUN) / 2022. szeptember 11. 

3. forduló

RÉSZLETES EREDMÉNYEK 

www.mams.hu 



Pos 

Classic 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

MZ Széria 
1 
2 
3 
4 

MZ Széria_D 
1 

SSP 300 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

YT125 2T 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

9 
15 
48 
82 
89 
96 

199 
320 
385 
777 
59 

320 
334 
383 
385 

351 

6 
14 
24 
33 
89 
85 

4 
7 

33 
42 
77 
91 

214 

Name 

IRMAI Zoltán 
SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 
SVIDRÓ László 
HORVÁTH Attila 
DIÓS Krisztián 
MOSLEITNER Franz A. 
NEUMANN László 
SZÉKELY Miklós 
NAGY Imre 
SZABÓ Dezsõ Attila 
BALOGH József 

SZÉKELY Miklós 
IRMAI Zoltán 
TURZÓ Sándor 
NAGY Imre 

SZABÓ Sándor 

ÁDÁM Róbert 
SZILÁGYI Krisztián 
KUN Csaba 
HORVÁTH Csaba 
DIÓS Krisztián 
OLÁH Balázs 

KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 
FÉNYI Miklós Bence 
CSÁSZÁR Csaba 
SÁNDOR Balázs 
BAJCSI András 
SZOKOLICS László N. 
HERCZEGH Dániel 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
AUT 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

HUN 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Pannónia-Racing Kft. 
HRE Team 
Austria 
HRE Team 
AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Napi startengedély 

New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Bódis Formation SE 
HRE Team 

Motor 

MZ 
Yamaha 
Pannónia 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Pannónia  P20 
Honda 
Moto Morini 
MZ 
Yamaha 

MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 

MZ 

Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Yamaha 
KTM 

Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Yamaha 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 

Class 

Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 

MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 

MZ Széria_D 

SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 

YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 

Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 12:59:10 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

Rajtlista - Starting List 

Hivatalos Rajtlista - Official Starting List 

Race (15:00 Time) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 08:00 
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Pos 

YT125 4T 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

YT125 CBR Racing 
1 
2 

YT125 CBR Sport 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

18 
19 
29 
46 

220 

42 
382 

13 
61 

456 
469 
478 
510 
76 
71 

Name 

HODULA Dávid István 
SZAKÁCS János 
KSENICZ Attila 
PAPP Kevin 
MÁTHÉ István 

RAGACS Róbert 
DUDÁS László 

SIKET Csaba 
RÁCZ József 
MOLNÁR Zoltán 
DUDÁS László 
DUDÁS Zsolt 
GYÖRKÖS Nándor 
PETRE Attila Zoltán 
BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

HUN 
HUN 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
Chrobák Motorsport E. 
New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Honda 
Honda 

Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 

Class 

YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racin
YT125 CBR Racin

YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport
YT125 CBR Sport

Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 12:59:10 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

Rajtlista - Starting List 

Hivatalos Rajtlista - Official Starting List 

Race (15:00 Time) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 08:00 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

46 

382 

18 

42 

469 

478 

510 

456 

61 

71 

Name 

PAPP Kevin 

DUDÁS László 

HODULA Dávid István 

RAGACS Róbert 

DUDÁS László 

DUDÁS Zsolt 

GYÖRKÖS Nándor 

MOLNÁR Zoltán 

RÁCZ József 

BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Class 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

Laps 

15 

19 

17 

13 

19 

18 

17 

15 

13 

7 

Best Tm 

47.014 

48.155 

48.602 

48.721 

50.425 

50.576 

51.945 

59.285 

59.493 

1:06.694 

Diff 

1.141 

1.588 

1.707 

3.411 

3.562 

4.931 

12.271 

12.479 

19.680 

Gap 

1.141 

0.447 

0.119 

1.704 

0.151 

1.369 

7.340 

0.208 

7.201 

In Lap 

11 

6 

15 

13 

17 

16 

17 

13 

10 

5 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 9:18:39 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

Szabadedzés - Free Practice 

Practice (17:00 Time) started at 9:00:04 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 09:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

46 

382 

18 

42 

469 

13 

478 

220 

76 

510 

19 

29 

61 

456 

71 

Name 

PAPP Kevin 

DUDÁS László 

HODULA Dávid István 

RAGACS Róbert 

DUDÁS László 

SIKET Csaba 

DUDÁS Zsolt 

MÁTHÉ István 

PETRE Attila Zoltán 

GYÖRKÖS Nándor 

SZAKÁCS János 

KSENICZ Attila 

RÁCZ József 

MOLNÁR Zoltán 

BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Chrobák Motorsport E. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Class 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 4T 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

Laps 

22 

18 

20 

20 

19 

16 

21 

10 

18 

21 

10 

20 

17 

17 

8 

Best Tm 

46.588 

46.753 

46.799 

46.914 

48.332 

48.589 

49.548 

50.161 

50.456 

51.096 

52.819 

53.098 

56.716 

56.735 

1:02.694 

Diff 

0.165 

0.211 

0.326 

1.744 

2.001 

2.960 

3.573 

3.868 

4.508 

6.231 

6.510 

10.128 

10.147 

16.106 

Gap 

0.165 

0.046 

0.115 

1.418 

0.257 

0.959 

0.613 

0.295 

0.640 

1.723 

0.279 

3.618 

0.019 

5.959 

In Lap 

22 

5 

19 

19 

7 

9 

11 

5 

17 

21 

5 

20 

16 

12 

6 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 11:10:02 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

Mért edzés - Qualifying 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 10:50:34 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 10:50 



POLE POSITION
 1

1

46 PAPP Kevin 
46.588

 12

382 DUDÁS László 
46.753

 13

18 HODULA Dávid István 
46.799

 2
4

42 RAGACS Róbert 
46.914

 25

469 DUDÁS László 
48.332

 3
6

13 SIKET Csaba 
48.589

 37

478 DUDÁS Zsolt 
49.548

 38

220 MÁTHÉ István 
50.161

 4
9

76 PETRE Attila Zoltán 
50.456

 410

510 GYÖRKÖS Nándor 
51.096

 5
11

19 SZAKÁCS János 
52.819

 512

29 KSENICZ Attila 
53.098

 513

61 RÁCZ József 
56.716

 6
14

456 MOLNÁR Zoltán 
56.735

 615

71 BÓZVÁRI József 
1:02.694

Printed: 2022.09.11. 11:19:53 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

1. futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 13:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

46 
382 
42 
18 

469 
13 

478 
76 

220 
510 
19 
29 
61 

456 
71 

Name 

PAPP Kevin 
DUDÁS László 
RAGACS Róbert 
HODULA Dávid István 
DUDÁS László 
SIKET Csaba 
DUDÁS Zsolt 
PETRE Attila Zoltán 
MÁTHÉ István 
GYÖRKÖS Nándor 
SZAKÁCS János 
KSENICZ Attila 
RÁCZ József 
MOLNÁR Zoltán 
BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Chrobák Motorsport E. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 

Class 

YT125 4T 
YT125 CBR Racing 
YT125 CBR Racing 
YT125 4T 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 4T 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
13 

Total Tm 

14:06.618 
14:10.006 
14:13.143 
14:47.767 
14:49.189 
14:53.780 
14:36.524 
14:43.964 
14:54.647 
14:59.087 
14:15.963 
14:59.581 
14:30.326 
14:43.678 
14:41.710 

Diff 

3.388 
6.525 

41.149 
42.571 
47.162 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

Best Tm 

46.062 
46.210 
46.736 
47.178 
48.155 
48.675 
50.709 
50.747 
50.809 
51.604 
51.097 
53.775 
55.982 
56.610 

1:04.145 

Points 

25 
12,5 

10 
20 
25 
20 
16 
13 
16 
11 
13 
11 
10 

9 
8 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.388 

Avg. Speed 

78,071 

Best Lap Tm 

46.062 

Best Speed 

79,719 

Best Lap by 

46 - PAPP Kevin 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 13:48:49 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

1. futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:29:38 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 13:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

382 
42 
46 
18 

469 
13 

478 
76 

510 
220 
19 
29 
61 

456 
71 

Name 

DUDÁS László 
RAGACS Róbert 
PAPP Kevin 
HODULA Dávid István 
DUDÁS László 
SIKET Csaba 
DUDÁS Zsolt 
PETRE Attila Zoltán 
GYÖRKÖS Nándor 
MÁTHÉ István 
SZAKÁCS János 
KSENICZ Attila 
RÁCZ József 
MOLNÁR Zoltán 
BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Chrobák Motorsport E. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 

Class 

YT125 CBR Racing 
YT125 CBR Racing 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 4T 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 
YT125 CBR Sport 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
15 
14 
13 

Total Tm 

14:05.769 
14:07.083 
14:08.736 
14:23.045 
14:08.180 
14:16.283 
14:39.472 
14:49.043 
14:56.927 
14:58.568 
14:16.669 
14:08.192 
14:35.458 
14:38.821 
14:22.259 

Diff 

1.314 
2.967 

17.276 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 

Best Tm 

46.102 
46.181 
45.827 
46.642 
49.129 
49.324 
50.325 
50.805 
51.596 
51.148 
51.896 
54.019 
56.374 

1:00.827 
1:02.594 

Points 

12,5 
10 
25 
20 
25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
16 
13 
11 
10 

9 
8 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.314 

Avg. Speed 

78,149 

Best Lap Tm 

45.827 

Best Speed 

80,127 

Best Lap by 

46 - PAPP Kevin 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:05:24 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

2. Futam - Race 2 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:45:39 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 15:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

46 

469 

18 

13 

478 

220 

76 

19 

382 

510 

29 

42 

61 

456 

71 

Name 

PAPP Kevin 

DUDÁS László 

HODULA Dávid István 

SIKET Csaba 

DUDÁS Zsolt 

MÁTHÉ István 

PETRE Attila Zoltán 

SZAKÁCS János 

DUDÁS László 

GYÖRKÖS Nándor 

KSENICZ Attila 

RAGACS Róbert 

RÁCZ József 

MOLNÁR Zoltán 

BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Chrobák Motorsport E. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Class 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

R1  

25 

25 

20 

20 

16 

16 

13 

13 

12,5 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

8 

R2  

25 

25 

20 

20 

16 

16 

13 

13 

12,5 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

8 

Total points 

50 

50 

40 

40 

32 

32 

26 

26 

25 

22 

22 

20 

20 

18 

16 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:06:06 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

Végeredmény - Total 

Kakucs 1,020 km 



Pos 

YT125 4T 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

YT125 CBR Racing 

1 

2 

YT125 CBR Sport 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

46 

18 

220 

19 

29 

382 

42 

469 

13 

478 

76 

510 

61 

456 

71 

Name 

PAPP Kevin 

HODULA Dávid István 

MÁTHÉ István 

SZAKÁCS János 

KSENICZ Attila 

DUDÁS László 

RAGACS Róbert 

DUDÁS László 

SIKET Csaba 

DUDÁS Zsolt 

PETRE Attila Zoltán 

GYÖRKÖS Nándor 

RÁCZ József 

MOLNÁR Zoltán 

BÓZVÁRI József 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Chrobák Motorsport E. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Honda 

Class 

YT125 4T 

YT125 4T 

YT125 4T 

YT125 4T 

YT125 4T 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 CBR Racing 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

YT125 CBR Sport 

R1  

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

12,5 

10 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

R2  

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

12,5 

10 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

Total points 

50 

40 

32 

26 

22 

25 

20 

50 

40 

32 

26 

22 

20 

18 

16 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:06:23 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

     YT125 4T + CBR OB 

Végeredmény - Total 

Kakucs 1,020 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

383 

351 

334 

385 

Name 

TURZÓ Sándor 

SZABÓ Sándor 

IRMAI Zoltán 

NAGY Imre 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 

Napi startengedély 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Class 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria_D 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria 

Laps 

14 

21 

3 

13 

Best Tm 

47.104 

48.369 

48.463 

49.309 

Diff 

1.265 

1.359 

2.205 

Gap 

1.265 

0.094 

0.846 

In Lap 

7 

17 

3 

12 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 9:38:26 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

Szabadedzés - Free Practice 

Practice (17:00 Time) started at 9:20:06 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 09:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

No. 

383 

334 

320 

351 

385 

Name 

TURZÓ Sándor 

IRMAI Zoltán 

SZÉKELY Miklós 

SZABÓ Sándor 

NAGY Imre 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

AM39 Motorsport Kft. 

Napi startengedély 

HRE Team 

Motor 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Class 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria_D 

MZ Széria 

Laps 

10 

8 

10 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

46.430 

46.808 

47.638 

48.130 

48.640 

Diff 

0.378 

1.208 

1.700 

2.210 

Gap 

0.378 

0.830 

0.492 

0.510 

In Lap 

8 

8 

9 

14 

6 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 11:29:11 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

Mért edzés - Qualifying 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 11:10:34 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 11:10 



POLE POSITION
 1

1

383 TURZÓ Sándor 
46.430

 12

334 IRMAI Zoltán 
46.808

 13

320 SZÉKELY Miklós 
47.638

 2
4

351 SZABÓ Sándor 
48.130

 25

385 NAGY Imre 
48.640

Printed: 2022.09.11. 11:30:08 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 13:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

No. 

383 
320 
351 
385 
334 

Name 

TURZÓ Sándor 
SZÉKELY Miklós 
SZABÓ Sándor 
NAGY Imre 
IRMAI Zoltán 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 
AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
Napi startengedély 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 

Class 

MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria_D 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Total Tm 

14:12.944 
14:24.452 
14:40.262 
14:41.476 
14:28.396 

Diff 

11.508 
27.318 
28.532 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

46.259 
46.906 
47.885 
48.082 
46.067 

Points 

12,5 
10 

0 
8 
6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

11.508 

Avg. Speed 

77,492 

Best Lap Tm 

46.067 

Best Speed 

79,710 

Best Lap by 

334 - IRMAI Zoltán 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 14:06:59 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:51:00 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 13:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 

No. 

383 
320 
385 
351 
334 

Name 

TURZÓ Sándor 
SZÉKELY Miklós 
NAGY Imre 
SZABÓ Sándor 
IRMAI Zoltán 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 
AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
Napi startengedély 
HRE Team 

Motor 

MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 

Class 

MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria_D 
MZ Széria 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Total Tm 

14:12.944 
14:24.452 
14:41.476 
15:00.262 
14:28.396 

Diff 

11.508 
28.532 
47.318 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

46.259 
46.906 
48.082 
47.885 
46.067 

Points 

12,5 
10 

8 
0 
6 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#351 - 20mp büntetés - rajtbeugrásért  

Margin of Victory 

11.508 

Avg. Speed 

77,492 

Best Lap Tm 

46.067 

Best Speed 

79,710 

Best Lap by 

334 - IRMAI Zoltán 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 14:18:29 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

1. Futam - Race 1 - Módosított

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:51:00 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 13:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 

No. 

334 
383 
320 
351 
385 

Name 

IRMAI Zoltán 
TURZÓ Sándor 
SZÉKELY Miklós 
SZABÓ Sándor 
NAGY Imre 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 
AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
Napi startengedély 
HRE Team 

Motor 

MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 
MZ 

Class 

MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria 
MZ Széria_D 
MZ Széria 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

Total Tm 

14:02.697 
14:07.342 
14:40.705 
14:41.693 
14:48.238 

Diff 

4.645 
38.008 
38.996 
45.541 

Best Tm 

46.162 
46.462 
47.932 
47.459 
48.409 

Points 

12,5 
10 

8 
0 
6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.645 

Avg. Speed 

78,434 

Best Lap Tm 

46.162 

Best Speed 

79,546 

Best Lap by 

334 - IRMAI Zoltán 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:22:35 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

2. Futam - Race 2 

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:06:33 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 16:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

383 

334 

320 

385 

351 

Name 

TURZÓ Sándor 

IRMAI Zoltán 

SZÉKELY Miklós 

NAGY Imre 

SZABÓ Sándor 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

AM39 Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

Napi startengedély 

Motor 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Class 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria 

MZ Széria_D 

R1  

12,5 

6 

10 

8 

0 

R2  

10 

12,5 

8 

6 

0 

Total points 

22,5 

18,5 

18 

14 

0 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:24:11 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    MZ Széria OB 

Végeredmény - Total 

Kakucs 1,020 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

91 

77 

42 

33 

214 

7 

4 

Name 

SZOKOLICS László N. 

BAJCSI András 

SÁNDOR Balázs 

CSÁSZÁR Csaba 

HERCZEGH Dániel 

FÉNYI Miklós Bence 

KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

Bódis Formation SE 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Aprilia 

Yamaha 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Class 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

Laps 

15 

11 

11 

11 

18 

9 

15 

Best Tm 

45.485 

47.412 

47.626 

47.791 

47.942 

48.218 

48.550 

Diff 

1.927 

2.141 

2.306 

2.457 

2.733 

3.065 

Gap 

1.927 

0.214 

0.165 

0.151 

0.276 

0.332 

In Lap 

6 

8 

11 

11 

14 

8 

6 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 9:58:11 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    YT125 2T OB 

Szabadedzés - Free Practice 

Practice (17:00 Time) started at 9:40:04 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 09:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

91 

42 

4 

77 

7 

214 

33 

Name 

SZOKOLICS László N. 

SÁNDOR Balázs 

KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 

BAJCSI András 

FÉNYI Miklós Bence 

HERCZEGH Dániel 

CSÁSZÁR Csaba 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

Bódis Formation SE 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Yamaha 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Class 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

Laps 

19 

10 

19 

16 

14 

19 

12 

Best Tm 

44.024 

46.012 

46.145 

46.364 

46.642 

47.057 

47.527 

Diff 

1.988 

2.121 

2.340 

2.618 

3.033 

3.503 

Gap 

1.988 

0.133 

0.219 

0.278 

0.415 

0.470 

In Lap 

6 

10 

18 

10 

13 

4 

12 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 11:49:54 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

    YT125 2T OB 

Mért edzés - Qualifying 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 11:30:30 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 11:30 



POLE POSITION
 1

1

91 SZOKOLICS László N. 
44.024

 12

42 SÁNDOR Balázs 
46.012

 13

4 KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 
46.145

 2
4

77 BAJCSI András 
46.364

 25

7 FÉNYI Miklós Bence 
46.642

 3
6

214 HERCZEGH Dániel 
47.057

 37

33 CSÁSZÁR Csaba 
47.527

Printed: 2022.09.11. 11:50:33 
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    YT125 2T OB 

1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 14:20 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

No. 

91 
42 

7 
214 

4 
33 

77 

Name 

SZOKOLICS László N. 
SÁNDOR Balázs 
FÉNYI Miklós Bence 
HERCZEGH Dániel 
KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 
CSÁSZÁR Csaba 

BAJCSI András 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

Bódis Formation SE 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 

Yamaha 

Class 

YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

8 

Total Tm 

13:55.551 
14:06.022 
14:07.252 
14:17.447 
14:19.110 
14:19.703 

6:14.062 

Diff 

10.471 
11.701 
21.896 
23.559 
24.152 

DNF 

Best Tm 

44.110 
45.832 
46.157 
46.411 
46.840 
46.759 

45.757 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

10.471 

Avg. Speed 

79,105 

Best Lap Tm 

44.110 

Best Speed 

83,246 

Best Lap by 

91 - SZOKOLICS László N. 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 14:34:37 
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    YT125 2T OB 

1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:19:48 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 14:20 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

91 
42 
77 

7 
4 

214 
33 

Name 

SZOKOLICS László N. 
SÁNDOR Balázs 
BAJCSI András 
FÉNYI Miklós Bence 
KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 
HERCZEGH Dániel 
CSÁSZÁR Csaba 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

Bódis Formation SE 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Yamaha 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 

Class 

YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 
YT125 2T 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

Total Tm 

13:49.412 
14:02.126 
14:07.272 
14:07.696 
14:15.827 
14:15.978 
14:16.430 

Diff 

12.714 
17.860 
18.284 
26.415 
26.566 
27.018 

Best Tm 

44.094 
45.890 
46.099 
45.637 
46.869 
46.610 
46.860 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

9 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

12.714 

Avg. Speed 

79,690 

Best Lap Tm 

44.094 

Best Speed 

83,277 

Best Lap by 

91 - SZOKOLICS László N. 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:50:24 
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    YT125 2T OB 

2. Futam - Race 2 

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:35:28 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 16:35 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

91 

42 

7 

214 

4 

33 

77 

Name 

SZOKOLICS László N. 

SÁNDOR Balázs 

FÉNYI Miklós Bence 

HERCZEGH Dániel 

KÁRPÁTI Zsolt 

CSÁSZÁR Csaba 

BAJCSI András 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

Bódis Formation SE 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Yamaha 

Class 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

YT125 2T 

R1  

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

0 

R2  

25 

20 

13 

10 

11 

9 

16 

Total points 

50 

40 

29 

23 

22 

19 

16 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 16:55:21 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 
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    YT125 2T OB 

Végeredmény - Total 

Kakucs 1,020 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

89 

82 

385 

320 

15 

777 

59 

96 

199 

48 

Name 

DIÓS Krisztián 

HORVÁTH Attila 

NAGY Imre 

SZÉKELY Miklós 

SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 

SZABÓ Dezső Attila 

BALOGH József 

MOSLEITNER Franz A. 

NEUMANN László 

SVIDRÓ László 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

AUT 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 

Pannónia-Racing Kft. 

HRE Team 

AM39 Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Austria 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Moto Morini 

Honda 

Yamaha 

MZ 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Pannónia  P20 

Pannónia 

Class 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Laps 

6 

18 

14 

19 

13 

12 

9 

17 

2 

8 

Best Tm 

47.193 

47.322 

48.614 

49.430 

51.693 

52.552 

53.185 

1:01.556 

1:01.574 

1:07.593 

Diff 

0.129 

1.421 

2.237 

4.500 

5.359 

5.992 

14.363 

14.381 

20.400 

Gap 

0.129 

1.292 

0.816 

2.263 

0.859 

0.633 

8.371 

0.018 

6.019 

In Lap 

6 

14 

12 

19 

6 

12 

5 

16 

2 

8 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 10:20:42 
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MAMS Oldtimer OB 3.f 

   Classic Kupa OB 

Szabadedzés - Free Practice 

Practice (18:00 Time) started at 10:00:00 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

82 

89 

9 

385 

320 

15 

777 

59 

96 

48 

199 

Name 

HORVÁTH Attila 

DIÓS Krisztián 

IRMAI Zoltán 

NAGY Imre 

SZÉKELY Miklós 

SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 

SZABÓ Dezső Attila 

BALOGH József 

MOSLEITNER Franz A. 

SVIDRÓ László 

NEUMANN László 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

AUT 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

Pannónia-Racing Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

AM39 Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Austria 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

MZ 

Moto Morini 

Honda 

Yamaha 

MZ 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Pannónia 

Pannónia  P20 

Class 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Laps 

18 

10 

16 

10 

19 

13 

12 

10 

17 

6 

Best Tm 

46.286 

46.340 

47.072 

47.707 

47.818 

49.497 

50.834 

51.775 

1:00.543 

1:05.260 

Diff 

0.054 

0.786 

1.421 

1.532 

3.211 

4.548 

5.489 

14.257 

18.974 

Gap 

0.054 

0.732 

0.635 

0.111 

1.679 

1.337 

0.941 

8.768 

4.717 

In Lap 

17 

10 

6 

5 

11 

6 

9 

5 

15 

4 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 12:08:48 
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   Classic Kupa OB 

Mért edzés - Qualifying 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 11:50:19 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 11:50 



POLE POSITION
 1

1

82 HORVÁTH Attila 
46.286

 12

89 DIÓS Krisztián 
46.340

 13

9 IRMAI Zoltán 
47.072

 2
4

385 NAGY Imre 
47.707

 25

320 SZÉKELY Miklós 
47.818

 3
6

15 SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 
49.497

 37

777 SZABÓ Dezső Attila 
50.834

 38

59 BALOGH József 
51.775

 4
9

96 MOSLEITNER Franz A. 
1:00.543

 410

48 SVIDRÓ László 
1:05.260

 5
11

199 NEUMANN László 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 12:09:52 
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1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 14:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

82 
89 

320 
9 

385 
777 
96 
48 

15 
59 

199 

Name 

HORVÁTH Attila 
DIÓS Krisztián 
SZÉKELY Miklós 
IRMAI Zoltán 
NAGY Imre 
SZABÓ Dezsõ Attila 
MOSLEITNER Franz A. 
SVIDRÓ László 

SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 
BALOGH József 
NEUMANN László 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
AUT 
HUN 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

Pannónia-Racing Kft. 
HRE Team 
AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Austria 
HRE Team 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
MZ 
Moto Morini 
MZ 
Kawasaki 
Pannónia 

Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Pannónia  P20 

Class 

Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 

Classic 
Classic 
Classic 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
14 
13 

Total Tm 

14:01.172 
14:02.233 
14:18.659 
14:22.897 
14:35.144 
14:41.513 
14:40.356 
14:28.193 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Diff 

1.061 
17.487 
21.725 
33.972 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

45.661 
45.691 
46.820 
46.924 
47.443 
50.683 
59.317 

1:04.399 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

9 
8 

0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.061 

Avg. Speed 

78,576 

Best Lap Tm 

45.661 

Best Speed 

80,419 

Best Lap by 

82 - HORVÁTH Attila 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 14:59:19 
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1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:44:12 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 14:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

82 
320 
89 

9 
385 
777 
96 
48 

15 
59 

199 

Name 

HORVÁTH Attila 
SZÉKELY Miklós 
DIÓS Krisztián 
IRMAI Zoltán 
NAGY Imre 
SZABÓ Dezsõ Attila 
MOSLEITNER Franz A. 
SVIDRÓ László 

SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 
BALOGH József 
NEUMANN László 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
AUT 
HUN 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

Pannónia-Racing Kft. 
AM39 Motorsport Kft. 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 
Austria 
HRE Team 

HRE Team 
HRE Team 
HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
MZ 
Moto Morini 
MZ 
Kawasaki 
Pannónia 

Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Pannónia  P20 

Class 

Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 
Classic 

Classic 
Classic 
Classic 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
14 
13 

Total Tm 

14:19.523 
14:21.988 
14:22.221 
14:23.201 
14:39.019 
14:50.482 
14:42.775 
14:25.313 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Diff 

2.465 
2.698 
3.678 

19.496 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

46.493 
47.090 
47.002 
46.736 
48.158 
50.738 
59.877 

1:03.448 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

9 
8 

0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.465 

Avg. Speed 

76,898 

Best Lap Tm 

46.493 

Best Speed 

78,980 

Best Lap by 

82 - HORVÁTH Attila 
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2. Futam - Race 2 

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:59:19 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 17:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

82 

320 

89 

9 

385 

777 

96 

48 

15 

59 

199 

Name 

HORVÁTH Attila 

SZÉKELY Miklós 

DIÓS Krisztián 

IRMAI Zoltán 

NAGY Imre 

SZABÓ Dezső Attila 

MOSLEITNER Franz A. 

SVIDRÓ László 

SZÁNTAI-SZABÓ Péter 

BALOGH József 

NEUMANN László 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

AUT 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

Pannónia-Racing Kft. 

AM39 Motorsport Kft. 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Austria 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

HRE Team 

Motor 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Yamaha 

MZ 

Moto Morini 

MZ 

Kawasaki 

Pannónia 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Pannónia  P2

Class 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

Classic 

R1  

25 

16 

20 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

0 

0 

0 

R2  

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

0 

0 

0 

Total points 

50 

36 

36 

26 

22 

20 

18 

16 

0 

0 

0 
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Végeredmény - Total 

Kakucs 1,020 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

14 

24 

6 

89 

33 

85 

Name 

SZILÁGYI Krisztián 

KUN Csaba 

ÁDÁM Róbert 

DIÓS Krisztián 

HORVÁTH Csaba 

OLÁH Balázs 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

New Times Racing SKE 

Motor 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Honda 

KTM 

Class 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

Laps 

5 

10 

21 

8 

16 

5 

Best Tm 

42.962 

43.261 

43.637 

44.579 

47.217 

48.077 

Diff 

0.299 

0.675 

1.617 

4.255 

5.115 

Gap 

0.299 

0.376 

0.942 

2.638 

0.860 

In Lap 

5 

10 

21 

7 

15 

5 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2022.09.11. 10:38:35 
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Szabadedzés - Free Practice 

Practice (18:00 Time) started at 10:20:00 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 10:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

24 

14 

6 

89 

85 

33 

Name 

KUN Csaba 

SZILÁGYI Krisztián 

ÁDÁM Róbert 

DIÓS Krisztián 

OLÁH Balázs 

HORVÁTH Csaba 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

Motor 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Honda 

Class 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

Laps 

13 

14 

17 

8 

13 

17 

Best Tm 

42.032 

42.311 

43.114 

43.954 

46.259 

46.734 

Diff 

0.279 

1.082 

1.922 

4.227 

4.702 

Gap 

0.279 

0.803 

0.840 

2.305 

0.475 

In Lap 

12 

5 

13 

6 

13 

12 

Sorted on best lap time
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Mért edzés - Qualifying 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 12:10:24 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 12:10 



POLE POSITION
 1

1

24 KUN Csaba 
42.032

 12

14 SZILÁGYI Krisztián 
42.311

 13

6 ÁDÁM Róbert 
43.114

 2
4

89 DIÓS Krisztián 
43.954

 25

85 OLÁH Balázs 
46.259

 3
6

33 HORVÁTH Csaba 
46.734
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1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 15:10 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

14 
24 

6 
89 
33 
85 

Name 

SZILÁGYI Krisztián 
KUN Csaba 
ÁDÁM Róbert 
DIÓS Krisztián 
HORVÁTH Csaba 
OLÁH Balázs 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 
New Times Racing SKE 

Motor 

Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
KTM 

Class 

SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 

Total Tm 

12:55.536 
13:15.717 
13:17.296 
13:25.577 
13:27.465 
13:31.508 

Diff 

20.181 
21.760 
30.041 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

42.565 
42.520 
43.396 
44.030 
45.854 
46.462 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#24 - 20mp büntetés - rajtbeugrásért  

Margin of Victory 

20.181 

Avg. Speed 

85,226 

Best Lap Tm 

42.520 

Best Speed 

86,359 

Best Lap by 

24 - KUN Csaba 

Printed: 2022.09.11. 15:21:36 
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1. Futam - Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:07:41 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 15:10 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

24 
14 

6 
89 
85 
33 

Name 

KUN Csaba 
SZILÁGYI Krisztián 
ÁDÁM Róbert 
DIÓS Krisztián 
OLÁH Balázs 
HORVÁTH Csaba 

Nat. 

HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
HRE Team 
New Times Racing SKE 
Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

Motor 

Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
KTM 
Honda 

Class 

SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 
SSP 300 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 

Total Tm 

12:54.071 
13:00.355 
13:15.684 
13:25.314 
13:14.389 
13:14.861 

Diff 

6.284 
21.613 
31.243 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

42.495 
42.680 
43.306 
44.086 
45.938 
45.922 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.284 

Avg. Speed 

85,388 

Best Lap Tm 

42.495 

Best Speed 

86,410 

Best Lap by 

24 - KUN Csaba 
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2. Futam - Race 2 

Race (18 Laps) started at 17:23:28 

Kakucs 1,020 km 

2022.09.11. 17:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

24 

14 

6 

89 

85 

33 

Name 

KUN Csaba 

SZILÁGYI Krisztián 

ÁDÁM Róbert 

DIÓS Krisztián 

OLÁH Balázs 

HORVÁTH Csaba 

Nat. 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

HUN 

Competitor 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

HRE Team 

New Times Racing SKE 

Pannonia Motorsport Kft. 

Motor 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Honda 

Class 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

SSP 300 

R1  

20 

25 

16 

13 

10 

11 

R2  

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

Total points 

45 

45 

32 

26 

21 

21 
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Végeredmény - Total 

Kakucs 1,020 km 
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